SA&I 1-4040 (2000)

Canadian County, Oklahoma
COUNTY PURCHASING OFFICE
Canadian County Court House
El Reno , Oklahoma
Phone: ( 405 ) 295-6125

PLEASE I	DATE ISSUED June 8, 2020						
SIDE REL	ATING TO SUB Affidavit complet	P	Page 1 of 2				
BID NUI	MBER		oject / District #3	BID CLOSING DATE AND HOUR July 6, 2020 @ 9:00am	REQUI	IRED DELIVERY DATE SPECIFICATIONS	
TERMS					00am	DATE OF D	r award of Purchase Orde ELIVERY: CIFICATIONS
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT OF		-06-2020 during Commissioner's Meeting that begins at 9:00am S  DESCRIPTION			
1 or m	ore	Canadian County District 3 is seeking bids to grind various roads in District 3.					S Price Per Mile
			See Specifications attache			\$Total	
		*33	The Board of Canadian Coright to reject any and all be the Items bid. All data will the bid including the delive	n of			
			The terms & conditions of and returned or the bid will	ed			
			Contact person: Jack Stev 201 N. Ci El Reno, (405) 833	hoctaw OK 73036			
			Date: 6	PROVED  16-2020  Mouvaul  Department Head	-		

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

Sealed bids will be opened in the Commissioner's Conference Room, Canadian  County Courthouse, 201 N. Choctaw Avenue, El Reno Oklahoma, at the time and date shown on the invitation to bid form.								
Late bids will not be considered. Bids must be received in sealed envelopes (one to an envelope) with bid number and closing date written on the outside of the envelope.								
Unit prices will be guaranteed correct by the t	oldder.							
Firm prices will be F.O.B. destination.								
Purchases by Canadian	——— County, Oklahoma, are not subject to state or federal taxes.							
Oklahoma laws require each bidder submitting a bid to a county for goods or services to furnish a notarized sworn statement of non-collusion. A form is supplied below.								
Bids will be firm until 08/06/2020 (DATE)								
ong bidders in restraint of freedom of competity ith any state official or employee as to quantity aid prospective contract; or in any discussions are yor other thing of value for special considerations or donated or agreed to pay, give or ser entity) any money or other thing of value, expending the pay and money or other thing of value, expending the pay and money or other thing of value, expending the pay and money or other thing of value, expending the pay and money or other thing of value, expending the pay and money or other thing of value, expending the pay and the pay and the pay are the pay are the pay and the pay are the pay	ion by agre ty; quality of between t ation in the donate to a	ement to bid at a fixed pri or price in the prospective pidders and any state office letting of a contract; that any officer or employee o	ice or to refrain from bidding; contract or any other terms cial concerning exchange of the bidder/contractor has not f the State of Oklahoma (or					
cribed and swom before this day								
, 20	(SEAL)							
	Firm:							
ommission expires	Signed by:	(Manual Signature of Undersigned)	Title;					
NOTARY PUBLIC (CLERK OR JUDGE)	Address: .		Phone:					
(	City:		State:					
			Zip;					
	Late bids will not be considered. Bids must be and closing date written on the outside of the Unit prices will be guaranteed correct by the I Firm prices will be F.O.B. destination.  Purchases by Canadian  This bid is submitted as a legal offer and any Oklahoma laws require each bidder submitted sworn statement of non-collusion. A form is set Bids will be firm until 08/06/2020  [DAVIT: I, the undersigned, of lawful age, being by the bidder to submit the above bid. Affiant forms bidders in restraint of freedom of competity with any state official or employee as to quantified prospective contract; or in any discussions they or other thing of value for special consideration, given or donated or agreed to pay, give or state of the state of the special consideration.	invitation to bid form.  Late bids will not be considered. Bids must be received in and closing date written on the outside of the envelope.  Unit prices will be guaranteed correct by the bidder.  Firm prices will be F.O.B. destination.  Purchases by Canadian Cou.  This bid is submitted as a legal offer and any bid when accomposed of the control of	invitation to bid form.  Late bids will not be considered. Bids must be received in sealed envelopes (one to a and closing date written on the outside of the envelope.  Unit prices will be guaranteed correct by the bidder.  Firm prices will be F.O.B. destination.  Purchases by Canadian					

Please mail sealed bids to: Canadian County Clerk's Office Attn: Purchasing PO Box 458 El Reno, OK 73036

Street Address: 201 N Choctaw Avenue El Reno, OK 73036



# **Bid Specifications**

Date Issued: Bid Number: June 8, 2020

2020-#16

Closing Date: July 6, 2020 at 9:00am

PO Box 458, 201 N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036

Opening Date: July 6, 2020 during the Commissioner's Meeting that begins at 9:00am

Commissioner's Meeting Room, 201 N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, OK 73036

~ SPECIFICATIONS~

### Road Grinding Project / District #3

Canadian County District #3 is seeking bids to grind various roads within the district.

## **Specifications:**

Grinding machine must be capable of grinding the roadway 18" deep and inject water into the ground material as it passes.

Roads will vary from 18ft to 24ft in width.

Roads to be ground include:

- Walbaum (220-248<sup>th</sup> St.) = 2.0 miles
- Jones Road (US 270 West) = 1.3 miles
- Darlington (US 270 to Ft Reno) = 3.0 miles
- Ft. Reno (Jones Road North) = 1.5 miles
  - Total: 7.8 miles

Bid Price Per Mile \$_	
Total: \$	_

Bids will be received beginning at 9:00am on Monday, June 29, 2020 until 9:00am on Monday, July 6, 2020.

#### Bids shall be accompanied by:

A certified check, cashier's check or bid bond equal to five percent (5%) of the bid, which shall be deposited with the awarding public agency as a guaranty; or

An irrevocable letter of credit terms the Construction and Properties Division of the Office of Management and Enterprise Services prescribes, issued by a financial institution insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation or the Federal Savings and Loan Insurance Corporation for the benefit of the state, on behalf of the awarding public agency, in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the bid. The awarding public agency shall deposit the irrevocable letter of credit with Division.

<sup>\*</sup>The work shall be complete by July 25, 2020\*

- Business Relationships Affidavit
- Non-Collusion Bidding Certification

(Please review Title 61 O.S. § 101-138 for full disclosure)

## \*Note\*

## **Terms for Payment:**

• A purchase order will be issued to the awarded vendor. Once the original itemized invoice is received by the receiving officer it will be processed for payment.

## For Information Contact:

**Jack Stewart** 

Phone: (405) 833-5373

Hours: Monday – Friday 8:00am to 4:30pm Address: 201 N. Choctaw, El Reno, OK 73036

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact:

Krissi Jensen, Purchasing Agent, 405.295.6125

kjensen@okcana.cogov.net